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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:SCHULTE & APGAR, PLLC

         APGAR, JONATHAN M

         5465 LEGACY DR #650

         PLANO, TX 75024

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0345108 -01  1/02/2026 MISIANI, ZAKAYO OGARA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034510801

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

APGAR, JONATHAN M                       # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:BELTZ, JEFFREY

         BELTZ, JEFFREY J

         3200 BROADWAY BLVD #170

         GARLAND, TX 75043

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0313857 -02  4/01/2024 CRUZ SANPEDRO, ANDRES

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P031385702

             Fine:           585.00

             Bond Set:       585.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BELTZ, JEFFREY J                        # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:MITCHELL LAW FIRM

         MITCHELL, BRENNON

         1020 MACON ST #10

         FORT WORTH, TX 76105

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0343205 -01 12/06/2025 ROBISON, MEGAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034320501

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MITCHELL, BRENNON                       # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:THE LAW OFFICE OF BRADY T WYATT, 111

         WYATT, BRADY T

         3300 OAK LAWN AV #600

         DALLAS, TX 75219

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0340728 -01 10/03/2025 BEENY, JACK ALLEN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034072801

             Fine:           500.00

             Bond Set:       500.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WYATT, BRADY T                          # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:CROWDER LAW FIRM

         CROWDER, DARLINA CARLA

         1600 FIRST AVENUE

         MCKINNEY, TX 75069

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0339737 -01 10/27/2025 DE LA O, RICK DANIEL

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033973701

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:       350.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CROWDER, DARLINA CARLA                  # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:DARRETT, GREGNNECIA

         DARRETT, GREGNNECIA

         3340 S POLK ST #A

         DALLAS, TX 75224

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0351024 -01 12/26/2025 CORNELIUS, GILLIAN E

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P035102401

             Fine:           304.00

             Bond Set:       304.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  74 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337980 -01 12/07/2025 LOPEZ, BOBBY

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033798001

             Fine:           359.00

             Bond Set:       359.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  80 MPH in a  40 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DARRETT, GREGNNECIA                     # Cases        2
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:DEREK TORRES

         TORRES, DEREK

         1940 FOREST LANE STE B

         GARLAND, TX 75042

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334889 -01 11/19/2025 TARTER, DYLAN JAMES

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033488901

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TORRES, DEREK                           # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LAW OFFICE OF OLEGARIO ESTRADA, P.C.

         ESTRADA, OLEGARIO

          PO BOX 211461

         DALLAS, TX 75211

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0101136 -01 11/30/2025 GARCIA QUINTERO, NESTOR LUIS

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D010113601

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT TWO LICENSE PLATES

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346260 -01  1/07/2026 HART, FLINT LEON

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034626001

             Fine:           319.00

             Bond Set:       319.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  97 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346145 -01 12/11/2025 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, ISAAC DANIEL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034614501

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  76 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ESTRADA, OLEGARIO                       # Cases        3



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:   9

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:EWERT, JUSTIN

         EWERT, JUSTIN

         800 W AIRPORT FY #510

         IRVING, TX 75062

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0340217 -01 10/19/2025 SALAZAR, MICHAEL JOHN JR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034021701

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0340217 -02 10/19/2025 SALAZAR, MICHAEL JOHN JR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034021702

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0340217 -03 10/19/2025 SALAZAR, MICHAEL JOHN JR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034021703

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EWERT, JUSTIN                           # Cases        3
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:RANDY FARRAR, ATTORNEY AT LAW

         FARRAR, RANDY

         8779 WOODSTREAM DR

         FRISCO, TX 75034

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334971 -01 12/17/2025 BHASHYAM, KARTHEEK

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033497101

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334971 -02 12/17/2025 BHASHYAM, KARTHEEK

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033497102

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337448 -01 12/08/2025 VAZQUEZ CARREON, CESAR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033744801

             Fine:           279.00

             Bond Set:       279.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  74 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FARRAR, RANDY                           # Cases        3
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney: GIOFFREDI AND ASSOCIATES ATTORNEYS AT LAW

         GIOFFREDI, JOHN

         4131 N CENTRAL EW #680

         DALLAS, TX 75204-2171

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0080517 -01 11/15/2025 RAWLS, PAYTON ANTHONY

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D008051701

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAILED TO YIELD ROW TO PEDESTRAIN IN CROSSWALK- OVERTAKE VEHICLE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GIOFFREDI, JOHN                         # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:HAWKINS & WALKER

         HAWKINS & WALKER,

         320 PURCEY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76102

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0349548 -01 12/31/2025 BIRADAR, SAVITA PRABHUGOUDA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034954801

             Fine:           294.00

             Bond Set:       294.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  77 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341759 -01 12/29/2025 CHILE GUERRA, VICTOR MANUEL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034175901

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  66 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0313070 -01  6/18/2024 HAYES, TAMARA RENAE

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P031307001

             Fine:           414.70

             Bond Set:       414.70   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  67 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0313070 -02  6/18/2024 HAYES, TAMARA RENAE

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P031307002

             Fine:           260.00

             Bond Set:       260.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346027 -01 11/04/2025 HAYLE BRUNELL, TARA MARIE

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034602701

             Fine:           294.00

             Bond Set:       294.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  82 MPH in a  55 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346679 -01  1/04/2026 PEREZ, ROBERTO

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034667901

             Fine:           500.00

             Bond Set:       500.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FRAUD/DESTROY/REMOVAL/CONC OF WRITING

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0077631 -01 11/10/2025 RICARDO HERNANDEZ, YILDER

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D007763101

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             BACKED SO AS TO INTERFERE (UNSAFE BACKING)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HAWKINS & WALKER,                       # Cases        7
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:RAJISH K. JOSE, ATTORNEY AT LAW

         JOSE, RAJISH K

         5209 HERITAGE AV #510

         COLLEYVILLE, TX 76034

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341191 -01 11/04/2025 AGUERO, JAIME MARCUS

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034119101

             Fine:           329.00

             Bond Set:       329.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  99 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348174 -01 12/29/2025 AHUJA, NITIN EVAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034817401

             Fine:           269.00

             Bond Set:       269.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  87 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346717 -01  1/19/2026 BADGER, SEAN KEIR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034671701

             Fine:           500.00

             Bond Set:       500.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346221 -01 12/29/2025 BRIGGS, DONNIE JAMES JR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034622101

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  81 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346028 -01 11/04/2025 GAUTHIER, KALE

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034602801

             Fine:           334.00

             Bond Set:       334.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING 111 MPH in a  55 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346028 -02 11/04/2025 GAUTHIER, KALE

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034602802

             Fine:           130.00

             Bond Set:       130.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL TO DISPLAY DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0104562 -01 12/11/2025 JOYNER, JUSTIN MIKE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D010456201

             Fine:           450.00

             Bond Set:       450.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS ON STRIKING UNATTENDED VEHICLE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348236 -01  1/06/2026 KIM, SUNG SUN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034823601

             Fine:           334.00

             Bond Set:       334.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING - SZ  61 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:RAJISH K. JOSE, ATTORNEY AT LAW

         JOSE, RAJISH K

         5209 HERITAGE AV #510

         COLLEYVILLE, TX 76034

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326377 -01 12/19/2025 MARLOW, HOLLYE PATRICE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P032637701

             Fine:           289.00

             Bond Set:       289.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  71 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326406 -01  1/09/2026 NGUYEN, JAMIE KHANH

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P032640601

             Fine:           269.00

             Bond Set:       269.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  67 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334956 -01 12/12/2025 TOWNSEND, THOR NATHANIEL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033495601

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  76 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334956 -02 12/12/2025 TOWNSEND, THOR NATHANIEL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033495602

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334956 -03 12/12/2025 TOWNSEND, THOR NATHANIEL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033495603

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334956 -04 12/12/2025 TOWNSEND, THOR NATHANIEL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033495604

             Fine:           200.00

             Bond Set:       200.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326361 -01 12/11/2025 WILLIAMS, KIRK PATRICK

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P032636101

             Fine:           309.00

             Bond Set:       309.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING 105 MPH in a  75 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

JOSE, RAJISH K                          # Cases       15
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:MICHAEL R LEWIS ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR

         LEWIS, MICHAEL R

          PO BOX 2759

         KELLER, TX 76244

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0079260 -01 12/29/2025 SMITH, J LOURENZO

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D007926001

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT REGISTRATION INSIGNIA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LEWIS, MICHAEL R                        # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326367 -01 12/18/2025 ALANIS, SONIA ALEJANDRA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032636701

             Fine:           279.00

             Bond Set:       279.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  69 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344851 -01 11/06/2025 BADEJO, BOLATITO O

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034485101

             Fine:           344.00

             Bond Set:       344.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING - SZ LIGHTS FLASHING  36 MPH in a  20 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0332495 -01 10/28/2025 BANDA, MELLISSA ANGELICA

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033249501

             Fine:           259.00

             Bond Set:       259.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  85 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337378 -01 11/17/2025 BARRETT, PEYTON RACHELLE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033737801

             Fine:           284.00

             Bond Set:       284.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  70 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348042 -01 11/30/2025 BASHORE, CADENCE MICAELA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034804201

             Fine:           309.00

             Bond Set:       309.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  95 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326186 -01  9/17/2025 BECKHAM, BENNY

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032618601

             Fine:           334.00

             Bond Set:       334.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  87 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0088288 -01  6/18/2025 BIRHANU, ABRAHAM ADINO

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: D008828801

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DISREGARD STOP SIGN

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344567 -01  9/11/2025 BURLESON, BRANDON RYAN

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034456701

             Fine:           334.00

             Bond Set:       334.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  84 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344567 -02  9/11/2025 BURLESON, BRANDON RYAN

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034456702

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT REGISTRATION INSIGNIA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348030 -01 11/24/2025 CAMPOS, CHRISTIAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034803001

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  76 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0336440 -01 12/07/2025 CARRILLO, RAUL

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033644001

             Fine:           474.00

             Bond Set:       474.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING 128 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341561 -01  9/02/2025 CASTANEDA, ERICK

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034156101

             Fine:           550.00

             Bond Set:       550.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             HANDICAP-PARKED IN HANDICAP SPACE/NO HANDICAP PLACARD

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326402 -01  1/07/2026 CHARANIA, SADRUDDIN K

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032640201

             Fine:           234.00

             Bond Set:       234.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  50 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0091309 -01  8/01/2024 CLARK, CLAUDIA MORAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: D009130901

             Fine:           401.70

             Bond Set:       401.70   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  55 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344298 -01 11/05/2025 DEAN, CHRISTY NECOLE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034429801

             Fine:           304.00

             Bond Set:       304.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  74 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344093 -01  9/18/2025 DEGARBO, SAMANTHA LEE

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034409301

             Fine:           274.00

             Bond Set:       274.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  73 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344320 -01 11/18/2025 DEOSARRAN, FLOYD MARK

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034432001

             Fine:           284.00

             Bond Set:       284.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  70 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0101862 -01 12/03/2025 ENRIQUEZ, JORGE HECTOR

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: D010186201

             Fine:           274.00

             Bond Set:       274.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  58 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0338194 -01  9/06/2025 ERVIN, ALEC DANIEL

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033819401

             Fine:           334.00

             Bond Set:       334.00   Bond Posted:       334.00

             SPEEDING 110 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0338194 -02  9/06/2025 ERVIN, ALEC DANIEL

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033819402

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:       400.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0338194 -03  9/06/2025 ERVIN, ALEC DANIEL

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033819403

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             CHANGED LANES WHEN UNSAFE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348148 -01 12/23/2025 FRERICKS, ERIKA LYNN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034814801

             Fine:           284.00

             Bond Set:       284.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  90 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334844 -01 11/07/2025 GARCIA, JEANELLE

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033484401

             Fine:           289.00

             Bond Set:       289.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  71 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0332402 -01 10/09/2025 GARCIA ESCOBEDO, JAVIER EMMANUEL

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033240201

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             OPERATION OF VEHICLE ON IMPROVED RIGHTSHOULDER

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0332402 -02 10/09/2025 GARCIA ESCOBEDO, JAVIER EMMANUEL

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033240202

             Fine:           200.00

             Bond Set:       200.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348056 -01 12/02/2025 GIDEON, BROOKE ELLIS

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034805601

             Fine:           289.00

             Bond Set:       289.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  91 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348069 -01 12/03/2025 GROTHOUSE, BRIAN ALAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034806901

             Fine:           349.00

             Bond Set:       349.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING 103 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0082580 -01 11/16/2025 HANNA, EMAD NABIL

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: D008258001

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAILED TO YIELD ROW TO PEDESTRIAN IN CROSSWALK

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348033 -01 11/25/2025 HARRIS, RACHEL LYNNETTE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034803301

             Fine:           299.00

             Bond Set:       299.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  93 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334847 -01 11/07/2025 ILUYOMADE, ADETORO O

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033484701

             Fine:           259.00

             Bond Set:       259.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  65 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334976 -01 12/17/2025 IRVIN, JADYN ESTHER

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033497601

             Fine:           284.00

             Bond Set:       284.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  70 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344049 -01  9/11/2025 JAMIESON, JOSHUA C

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034404901

             Fine:           294.00

             Bond Set:       294.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  92 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346261 -01  1/07/2026 JOHNSON, SEDONA PAIGE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034626101

             Fine:           294.00

             Bond Set:       294.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  92 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346261 -02  1/07/2026 JOHNSON, SEDONA PAIGE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034626102

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348038 -01 11/30/2025 JONAS, ZACHARY CHRISTOPHER

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034803801

             Fine:           299.00

             Bond Set:       299.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  93 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0350575 -01  1/09/2026 KOOVAPUDI JAYARAM, SHANKAR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P035057501

             Fine:           274.00

             Bond Set:       274.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  68 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348093 -01 12/10/2025 LATHROP-WILLIAMS, GARRICK QUATRELL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034809301

             Fine:           339.00

             Bond Set:       339.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING 101 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326300 -01 10/28/2025 LEE, YASSMIN CARAM

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032630001

             Fine:           319.00

             Bond Set:       319.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  97 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0350548 -01  1/07/2026 LIPSCOMB, LUCAS WRIGHT

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P035054801

             Fine:           299.00

             Bond Set:       299.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  93 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0333883 -01 11/02/2025 MA, ENOCH

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033388301

             Fine:           334.00

             Bond Set:       334.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING 101 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337388 -01 11/18/2025 MARTIN, HUNTER SEAMUS

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033738801

             Fine:           259.00

             Bond Set:       259.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  85 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326233 -01 10/10/2025 MENDIAZ, ABIGIL MARIE

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032623301

             Fine:           274.00

             Bond Set:       274.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  68 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0096236 -01 10/02/2025 MOHAMED, EIMADELDIN

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: D009623601

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DISREGARD STOP SIGN

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0088812 -01  1/03/2026 MONTERO HERNANDEZ, ROBERKI LUIS

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: D008881201

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334477 -01 10/15/2025 MULDROW, JAYLON MARQUIS

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033447701

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334477 -02 10/15/2025 MULDROW, JAYLON MARQUIS

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033447702

             Fine:           450.00

             Bond Set:       450.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334478 -01 10/16/2025 MULDROW, JAYLON MARQUIS

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033447801

             Fine:           450.00

             Bond Set:       450.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0325440 -01  6/23/2025 NAPOLEON, NAKIESHIA

             THIRD RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032544001

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0325440 -02  6/23/2025 NAPOLEON, NAKIESHIA

             THIRD RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032544002

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             REGISTRATION REQUIRED

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0326354 -01 12/11/2025 NORTHCUTT, JENNIFER MAY

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032635401

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  76 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0325286 -01  5/23/2025 NUNGARAY-MERAZ, EDGAR

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032528601

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0325286 -02  5/23/2025 NUNGARAY-MERAZ, EDGAR

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P032528602

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337942 -01 11/24/2025 OLIVA RODRIGUEZ, LUIS ALBERTO

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033794201

             Fine:           234.00

             Bond Set:       234.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  55 MPH in a  40 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337692 -01  9/08/2025 OROZCO, JOSE ANGEL

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033769201

             Fine:           244.00

             Bond Set:       244.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  82 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334585 -01  9/27/2025 POSIULAI, ELIJAH H

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033458501

             Fine:           284.00

             Bond Set:       284.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  70 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348196 -01 12/31/2025 RAMIREZ, ANDREA MONIQUE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034819601

             Fine:           264.00

             Bond Set:       264.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  71 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346219 -01 12/29/2025 ROBINSON, BRANDON R

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034621901

             Fine:           289.00

             Bond Set:       289.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  76 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344859 -01 11/06/2025 ROBINSON, RODNEY LAMONT

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034485901

             Fine:           269.00

             Bond Set:       269.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  87 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337449 -01 12/08/2025 RUSSELL, JOEL THOMAS

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033744901

             Fine:           264.00

             Bond Set:       264.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  71 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DF250718B-01  7/05/2025 SANDERS, CORBIN

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: DF250718B1

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337345 -01 11/10/2025 SANZA-OME, ANDRES MAURICIO

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033734501

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING - SZ LIGHTS FLASHING  33 MPH in a  20 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0337346 -01 11/10/2025 SANZA-OME, ANDRES MAURICIO

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033734601

             Fine:         1,025.00

             Bond Set:     1,025.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             PASSING A SCHOOL BUS RECEIVING/DISCHARGING STUDENTS

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0351158 -01  1/22/2026 SHRESTHA, MANZIL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P035115801

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             TURNED LEFT FROM WRONG LANE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0340344 -01  1/01/2026 SIMMONS, ANAHI ROSE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034034401

             Fine:           334.00

             Bond Set:       334.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING 105 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344805 -01 10/28/2025 THOMPSON, BRITTNEY RENEE

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034480501

             Fine:           264.00

             Bond Set:       264.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  86 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344805 -02 10/28/2025 THOMPSON, BRITTNEY RENEE

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034480502

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0349538 -01 12/30/2025 TIDWELL, MINETTE CHRISTINA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034953801

             Fine:           229.00

             Bond Set:       229.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  44 MPH in a  30 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344519 -01  8/29/2025 VELIYEV CHISELITA, JADON KYLE

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034451901

             Fine:           244.00

             Bond Set:       244.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING - SZ LIGHTS FLASHING  26 MPH in a  20 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0349503 -01 12/16/2025 WILLETT, RALPH HAROLD JR

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034950301

             Fine:           259.00

             Bond Set:       259.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  65 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0335740 -01 12/22/2025 WILLIAMS, ALISHA MONE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033574001

             Fine:           224.00

             Bond Set:       224.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  48 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0335740 -02 12/22/2025 WILLIAMS, ALISHA MONE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P033574002

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341101 -01  9/20/2025 WILLIAMS, DOMINIQUE SHAKALLE

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034110101

             Fine:           234.00

             Bond Set:       234.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  45 MPH in a  30 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LOLLAR /  HOLT

         HOLT, JUSTIN

         6200 AIRPORT FY

         FORT WORTH, TX 76117

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341101 -02  9/20/2025 WILLIAMS, DOMINIQUE SHAKALLE

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034110102

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341101 -03  9/20/2025 WILLIAMS, DOMINIQUE SHAKALLE

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 08:30AM Docket#: P034110103

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             REGISTRATION REQUIRED

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HOLT, JUSTIN                            # Cases       74
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:MARSALA, JOHN

         MARSALA, JOHN JR.

         2304 OAK LANE #215

         GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-8235

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348164 -01 12/28/2025 GONZALES, JEREMIAH STAR

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034816401

             Fine:           314.00

             Bond Set:       314.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  76 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MARSALA, JOHN JR.                       # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:MARTIN, BRET

         MARTIN, BRET

          PO BOX 93565

         SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0345038 -01 11/23/2025 SPAGNOLLI, CONOR JOHN

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034503801

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:       350.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MARTIN, BRET                            # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:MCCONATHY, RICHARD

         MCCONATHY, RICHARD

         15110 N DALLAS PK #400

         DALLAS, TX 75248

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0257204 -01 12/20/2020 CRAIG, SHANICE NESH

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P025720401

             Fine:           325.00

             Bond Set:       325.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0345094 -01 12/22/2025 HAGALI, AWAD M

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034509401

             Fine:           244.00

             Bond Set:       244.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  47 MPH in a  30 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348049 -01 12/01/2025 MEADOWS, ALBERT DAVID

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034804901

             Fine:           279.00

             Bond Set:       279.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  79 MPH in a  55 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0350540 -01  1/06/2026 PAK, JOHN SCOTT

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P035054001

             Fine:           274.00

             Bond Set:       274.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  68 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0086520 -01  1/20/2026 PIAZZA, MICHAEL PAUL

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D008652001

             Fine:           500.00

             Bond Set:       500.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MCCONATHY, RICHARD                      # Cases        5
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:THE LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. MEYER

         MEYER, DANIEL J.

         4131 N CENTRAL EW #640

         DALLAS, TX 75204

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0351047 -01 12/31/2025 CASTELLANOS ESTRADA, TAYLIN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P035104701

             Fine:           269.00

             Bond Set:       269.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  67 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344553 -01  9/09/2025 GRIFFIN, ALLEN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034455301

             Fine:           274.00

             Bond Set:       274.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  88 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MEYER, DANIEL J.                        # Cases        2
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:THE MEZA LAW FIRM

         MEZA, EDWARDO

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0276376 -01 12/05/2025 EVANS, DELILA TABATHA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P027637601

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:       350.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MEZA, EDWARDO                           # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES

         KEATING, ROBERT

         702 HOUSTON ST

         FORT WORTH, TX 76102

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341192 -01 11/04/2025 GORMAN, ALEXANDRA

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034119201

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

KEATING, ROBERT                         # Cases        1
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:MOHR, BLAKELY

         MOHR, BLAKELY

         950 E STATE HWY 114 #160

         SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348204 -01  1/04/2026 ELMSARY, AHMED ESSAM

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034820401

             Fine:           294.00

             Bond Set:       294.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  92 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0101870 -01 12/12/2025 MAZUR, KRZYSZTOF WOJCIECH

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D010187001

             Fine:           229.00

             Bond Set:       229.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  59 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MOHR, BLAKELY                           # Cases        2
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           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:LLOYD ODLE

         ODLE, LLOYD

          PO BOX 163

         LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0339272 -01 10/01/2025 AGREDA CORONA, PEDRO

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033927201

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0339272 -02 10/01/2025 AGREDA CORONA, PEDRO

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033927202

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0339272 -03 10/01/2025 AGREDA CORONA, PEDRO

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033927203

             Fine:           200.00

             Bond Set:       200.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ODLE, LLOYD                             # Cases        3



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  34

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:SCOTT PALMER, P.C.

         PALMER, SCOTT

         15455 DALLAS PK #540

         ADDISON, TX 75001

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D251124A -01 11/21/2025 BURNS, KATHERINE L

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D251124A01

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PALMER, SCOTT                           # Cases        1



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  35

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:RICHARDSON, PAUL

         RICHARDSON, PAUL

         730 E PARK BL #200

         PLANO, TX 75074

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0350563 -01  1/08/2026 ALI, SHABBIR I

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P035056301

             Fine:           304.00

             Bond Set:       304.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  79 MPH in a  50 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RICHARDSON, PAUL                        # Cases        1



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  36

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:RUBIN, MARTIN

         RUBIN, MARTIN

         4514 COLE AV #600

         DALLAS, TX 75205

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0334859 -01 11/08/2025 MARROQUIN, ALEJANDRO JESUS

             FIRST RESET APD               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033485901

             Fine:           269.00

             Bond Set:       269.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  67 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RUBIN, MARTIN                           # Cases        1



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  37

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:SCHEPPS, GARY

         SCHEPPS, GARY

          DRAWER 670804

         DALLAS, TX 75367

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0088366 -01 12/22/2025 PUSUNURI, MEGHANA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D008836601

             Fine:           289.00

             Bond Set:       289.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  61 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0088366 -02 12/22/2025 PUSUNURI, MEGHANA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D008836602

             Fine:           200.00

             Bond Set:       200.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SCHEPPS, GARY                           # Cases        2



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  38

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:SHARON JOHNSON

         JOHNSON, SHARON

         105 CROSS CREEK DR

         GRAPEVINE, TX 76051

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0348111 -01 12/16/2025 JOHNSON, SHARON MARIE

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034811101

             Fine:           250.00

             Bond Set:       250.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

JOHNSON, SHARON                         # Cases        1



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  39

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHENS & RUEDA

         STEPHENS, & RUEDA

         4054 MCKINNEY AV #100

         DALLAS, TX 75204

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0347128 -01 12/19/2025 SABILLON LAGOS, DIEGO ALEJANDRO

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034712801

             Fine:           500.00

             Bond Set:       500.00   Bond Posted:       500.00

             POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0347128 -02 12/19/2025 SABILLON LAGOS, DIEGO ALEJANDRO

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034712802

             Fine:           200.00

             Bond Set:       200.00   Bond Posted:       200.00

             NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0347128 -03 12/19/2025 SABILLON LAGOS, DIEGO ALEJANDRO

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034712803

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:       400.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STEPHENS, & RUEDA                       # Cases        3



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  40

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:STRIKER, MAX

         STRIKER, MAX

         3000 E LOOP 820

         FORT WORTH, TX 76112

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341290 -01 12/27/2025 BARTHOLOMAE, BROCK ALAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034129001

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341291 -01 12/27/2025 BARTHOLOMAE, BROCK ALAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034129101

             Fine:           500.00

             Bond Set:       500.00   Bond Posted:       500.00

             POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0341291 -02 12/27/2025 BARTHOLOMAE, BROCK ALAN

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034129102

             Fine:           131.00

             Bond Set:       131.00   Bond Posted:       131.00

             POSSESSION OF TOBACCO/E-CIGARETTE BY A MINOR UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0339781 -01 11/22/2025 BREECHER, DANIEL JOSEPH

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033978101

             Fine:           350.00

             Bond Set:       350.00   Bond Posted:       350.00

             PUBLIC INTOXICATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344929 -01 12/05/2025 GIFFIN, JOHN A

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034492901

             Fine:           414.00

             Bond Set:       414.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING - SZ LIGHTS FLASHING  43 MPH in a  20 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344929 -02 12/05/2025 GIFFIN, JOHN A

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034492902

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             REGISTRATION REQUIRED

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STRIKER, MAX                            # Cases        6



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  41

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:TKACH, TODD

         TKACH, TODD

         13140 COIT RD #502

         DALLAS, TX 75240

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346062 -01 11/19/2025 ETHRIDGE, EMILY DARCI

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034606201

             Fine:           264.00

             Bond Set:       264.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  86 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0346062 -02 11/19/2025 ETHRIDGE, EMILY DARCI

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034606202

             Fine:           400.00

             Bond Set:       400.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TKACH, TODD                             # Cases        2



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  42

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:TOWNSEND, K BARRETT

         TOWNSEND, K BARRETT

          PO BOX 720231

         DALLAS, TX 75372

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0303167 -01  9/20/2023 MIRANDA, JOSE LUIS

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P030316701

             Fine:           382.20

             Bond Set:       382.20   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  82 MPH in a  65 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0303167 -02  9/20/2023 MIRANDA, JOSE LUIS

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P030316702

             Fine:           585.00

             Bond Set:       585.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             FAIL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0303167 -03  9/20/2023 MIRANDA, JOSE LUIS

             SECOND RESET APD              3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P030316703

             Fine:           195.00

             Bond Set:       195.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             REGISTRATION REQUIRED - TRAILER

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0343222 -01 12/14/2025 SALEM, KHALED ZAID,A

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034322201

             Fine:           100.00

             Bond Set:       100.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DISPLAY WRONG LICENSE PLATE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOWNSEND, K BARRETT                     # Cases        4



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  43

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:WALZEL & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

         WALZEL, NANCY K

         10000 NORTH CENTRAL EXPWY #400

         DALLAS, TX 75231

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0336466 -01 12/23/2025 SAM, RYAN ROBERT

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P033646601

             Fine:           254.00

             Bond Set:       254.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  54 MPH in a  35 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WALZEL, NANCY K                         # Cases        1



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  44

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:WILLIAMS, LUKE

         WILLIAMS, LUKE

         500 MAIN ST #610

         FORT WORTH, TX 76102

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D0067557 -01  1/06/2026 GUNNA, SHRAYES

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: D006755701

             Fine:           231.00

             Bond Set:       231.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             DISPLAY ALTERED DRIVER'S LICENSE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WILLIAMS, LUKE                          # Cases        1



 2/16/2026  9:48 AM   GRAPEVINE MUNICIPAL COURT                DKARPT  Page:  45

           Court Date:   3/09/2026 12:00AM   3/09/2026 11:59PM

Attorney:XAVIER GONZALEZ

         GONZALEZ, XAVIER

         500 EAST BELNAP

         FORT WORTH, TX 76102

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Citation No. Defendant

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344997 -01 12/18/2025 GONZALEZ, DIA ELENA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034499701

             Fine:           274.00

             Bond Set:       274.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             SPEEDING  68 MPH in a  45 MPH zone

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P0344997 -02 12/18/2025 GONZALEZ, DIA ELENA

             Attorney Docket               3/09/2026 01:00PM Docket#: P034499702

             Fine:           150.00

             Bond Set:       150.00   Bond Posted:         0.00

             EXPIRED REGISTRATION

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GONZALEZ, XAVIER                        # Cases        2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL                                   # Cases      156


